

SHERMAN SUTTER STREET IMPROVEMENTS (CDBG MAN-09-05) Engineer's Estimate \$80,000.00

CONTRACTOR/CITY				G & L BROCK Stockton		RODGERS Stockton		VICTORY ENGINEERS INC. Fresno	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
2	Sawcut Asphalt Concrete	284	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 213.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 852.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 852.00
3	Remove Curb and Gutter	22	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 682.00
4	Install Sidewalk	631	SF	\$ 6.24	\$ 3,937.44	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,786.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,786.00
5	Install Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter	167	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,690.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,185.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 9,686.00
6	Install Commercial Driveway	1	EA	\$ 2,374.00	\$ 2,374.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
7	Install Asphalt Concrete	50	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,750.00
8	Install Aggregate Base	65	TN	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 5,915.00
9	Install Handicap Ramp	1	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00
10	Relocate sign	1	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00
11	Adjust Utility Cover to Grade	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
12	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
13	Install Thermoplastic	50	SF	\$ 15.10	\$ 755.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
14	Construction Surveying and Staking	1	LS	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	Traffic Control and Signage	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					\$ 33,579.44		\$ 40,373.00		\$ 40,501.00

ALTERNATE BID # 1

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1</b>					\$ 4,300.00		\$ 4,400.00		\$ 3,300.00

ALTERNATE BID #2

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID # 2</b>					\$ 4,300.00		\$ 4,400.00		\$ 3,300.00

ALTERNATE BID # 3

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID # 3</b>					\$ 4,300.00		\$ 6,400.00		\$ 6,000.00

ALTERNATE BID # 4

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID # 4</b>					\$ 4,300.00		\$ 8,800.00		\$ 7,000.00

ALTERNATE BID # 5

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID # 5</b>					\$ 4,300.00		\$ 25,300.00		\$ 19,500.00

<b>TOTAL BASE PLUS ALTERNATE BIDS # 1 - # 5</b>					\$ 55,079.44		\$ 89,673.00		\$ 79,601.00
---	--	--	--	--	--------------	--	--------------	--	--------------

SHERMAN SUTTER STREET IMPROVEMENTS (CDBG MAN-09-05) Engineer's Estimate \$80,000.00

CONTRACTOR/CITY				PACIFIC ENGINEERING Modesto		D.H.R. American Canyon		BONATECH ENGINEERING Stockton	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS		\$ 5,860.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	Sawcut Asphalt Concrete	284	LF		\$ 972.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 639.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 497.00
3	Remove Curb and Gutter	22	LF		\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 88.00
4	Install Sidewalk	631	SF		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,155.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,786.00
5	Install Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter	167	LF		\$ 4,420.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 6,847.00
6	Install Commercial Driveway	1	EA		\$ 5,417.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
7	Install Asphalt Concrete	50	TN		\$ 6,953.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 139.75	\$ 6,987.50
8	Install Aggregate Base	65	TN		\$ 2,859.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 15,600.00
9	Install Handicap Ramp	1	EA		\$ 1,844.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,720.00
10	Relocate sign	1	EA		\$ 1,010.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
11	Adjust Utility Cover to Grade	1	EA		\$ 960.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
12	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS		\$ 1,460.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
13	Install Thermoplastic	50	SF		\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00
14	Construction Surveying and Staking	1	LS		\$ 2,220.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
15	Traffic Control and Signage	1	LS		\$ 2,460.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					\$ 42,435.00		\$ 46,113.00		\$ 47,425.50

ALTERNATE BID # 1

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1</b>					\$ 2,150.00		\$ 6,765.00		\$ 2,500.00

ALTERNATE BID #2

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 7,115.00	\$ 7,115.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID # 2</b>					\$ 2,150.00		\$ 7,115.00		\$ 2,500.00

ALTERNATE BID # 3

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 8,565.00	\$ 8,565.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID # 3</b>					\$ 4,900.00		\$ 8,565.00		\$ 4,300.00

ALTERNATE BID # 4

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 3,968.00	\$ 3,968.00	\$ 14,230.00	\$ 14,230.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID # 4</b>					\$ 3,968.00		\$ 14,230.00		\$ 5,000.00

ALTERNATE BID # 5

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 17,688.00	\$ 17,688.00	\$ 34,260.00	\$ 34,260.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID # 5</b>					\$ 17,688.00		\$ 34,260.00		\$ 17,200.00

<b>TOTAL BASE PLUS ALTERNATE BIDS # 1 - # 5</b>					\$ 73,291.00		\$ 117,048.00		\$ 78,925.50
---	--	--	--	--	--------------	--	---------------	--	--------------

SHERMAN SUTTER STREET IMPROVEMENTS (CDBG MAN-09-05) Engineer's Estimate \$80,000.00

CONTRACTOR/CITY				A. M. STEPHEENS Lodi		DSS / KNIFE RIVER Stockton		ARROW ASPHALT Ripon	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00
2	Sawcut Asphalt Concrete	284	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 710.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,124.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 284.00
3	Remove Curb and Gutter	22	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 935.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 198.00
4	Install Sidewalk	631	SF	\$ 6.80	\$ 4,290.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,155.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,524.00
5	Install Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter	167	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,525.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 7,181.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,346.00
6	Install Commercial Driveway	1	EA	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00
7	Install Asphalt Concrete	50	TN	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00
8	Install Aggregate Base	65	TN	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 4,810.00
9	Install Handicap Ramp	1	EA	\$ 2,528.00	\$ 2,528.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00
10	Relocate sign	1	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00
11	Adjust Utility Cover to Grade	1	EA	\$ 930.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
12	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 9,102.00	\$ 9,102.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	Install Thermoplastic	50	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00
14	Construction Surveying and Staking	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00
15	Traffic Control and Signage	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					\$ 48,445.80		\$ 48,495.00		\$ 48,877.00

ALTERNATE BID # 1

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 5,763.00	\$ 5,763.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1</b>					\$ 5,763.00		\$ 4,300.00		\$ 5,100.00

ALTERNATE BID #2

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 5,983.00	\$ 5,983.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID # 2</b>					\$ 5,983.00		\$ 4,300.00		\$ 5,100.00

ALTERNATE BID # 3

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 10,130.00	\$ 10,130.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 8,150.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID # 3</b>					\$ 10,130.00		\$ 6,300.00		\$ 8,150.00

ALTERNATE BID # 4

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 11,263.00	\$ 11,263.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID # 4</b>					\$ 11,263.00		\$ 8,000.00		\$ 8,400.00

ALTERNATE BID # 5

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 31,261.00	\$ 31,261.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 26,300.00	\$ 26,300.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID # 5</b>					\$ 31,261.00		\$ 17,500.00		\$ 26,300.00

<b>TOTAL BASE PLUS ALTERNATE BIDS # 1 - # 5</b>					\$ 112,845.80		\$ 88,895.00		\$ 101,927.00
---	--	--	--	--	---------------	--	--------------	--	---------------

SHERMAN SUTTER STREET IMPROVEMENTS (CDBG MAN-09-05) Engineer's Estimate \$80,000.00

CONTRACTOR/CITY				U.D.B. ENTERPRISES Stockton		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION Watsonville		JOE R. MILLER Sacramento	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 9,260.00	\$ 9,260.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2,560.00
2	Sawcut Asphalt Concrete	284	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 426.00	\$ 2.13	\$ 604.92	\$ 1.55	\$ 440.20
3	Remove Curb and Gutter	22	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 76.70	\$ 1,687.40	\$ 29.54	\$ 649.88
4	Install Sidewalk	631	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,155.00	\$ 7.68	\$ 4,846.08	\$ 4.62	\$ 2,915.22
5	Install Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter	167	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,855.00	\$ 56.10	\$ 9,368.70	\$ 37.02	\$ 6,182.34
6	Install Commercial Driveway	1	EA	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 3,560.00
7	Install Asphalt Concrete	50	TN	\$ 164.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 178.21	\$ 8,910.50
8	Install Aggregate Base	65	TN	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 90.90	\$ 5,908.50	\$ 50.49	\$ 3,281.85
9	Install Handicap Ramp	1	EA	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
10	Relocate sign	1	EA	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00
11	Adjust Utility Cover to Grade	1	EA	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
12	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 8,775.48	\$ 8,775.48
13	Install Thermoplastic	50	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 740.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00
14	Construction Surveying and Staking	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
15	Traffic Control and Signage	1	LS	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 861.00	\$ 861.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					\$ 49,766.00		\$ 52,474.60		\$ 52,935.47

ALTERNATE BID # 1

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 5,565.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1</b>					\$ 3,650.00		\$ 3,740.00		\$ 5,565.00

ALTERNATE BID #2

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 5,565.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID # 2</b>					\$ 3,850.00		\$ 3,740.00		\$ 5,565.00

ALTERNATE BID # 3

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 10,525.00	\$ 10,525.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID # 3</b>					\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,700.00		\$ 10,525.00

ALTERNATE BID # 4

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 10,745.00	\$ 10,745.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID # 4</b>					\$ 7,800.00		\$ 7,480.00		\$ 10,745.00

ALTERNATE BID # 5

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 35,290.00	\$ 35,290.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID # 5</b>					\$ 18,400.00		\$ 22,800.00		\$ 35,290.00

<b>TOTAL BASE PLUS ALTERNATE BIDS # 1 - # 5</b>					\$ 88,466.00		\$ 95,934.60		\$ 120,625.47
---	--	--	--	--	--------------	--	--------------	--	---------------

SHERMAN SUTTER STREET IMPROVEMENTS (CDBG MAN-09-05) Engineer's Estimate \$80,000.00

CONTRACTOR/CITY				HENSLEY'S PAVING Hickman.		BDS CONSTRUCTION Chowchilla		GEORGE REED Modesto	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 4,942.00	\$ 4,942.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
2	Sawcut Asphalt Concrete	284	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 497.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 568.00
3	Remove Curb and Gutter	22	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 277.20	\$ 62.50	\$ 1,375.00
4	Install Sidewalk	631	SF	\$ 4.07	\$ 2,568.17	\$ 6.70	\$ 4,227.70	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,048.00
5	Install Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter	167	LF	\$ 39.11	\$ 6,531.37	\$ 93.70	\$ 15,647.90	\$ 39.00	\$ 6,513.00
6	Install Commercial Driveway	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,503.00	\$ 2,503.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 2,725.00
7	Install Asphalt Concrete	50	TN	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00
8	Install Aggregate Base	65	TN	\$ 86.16	\$ 5,600.40	\$ 109.00	\$ 7,085.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 7,020.00
9	Install Handicap Ramp	1	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 2,565.00
10	Relocate sign	1	EA	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00
11	Adjust Utility Cover to Grade	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 2,230.00
12	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 4,780.00	\$ 4,780.00	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 8,025.00
13	Install Thermoplastic	50	SF	\$ 14.58	\$ 729.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00
14	Construction Surveying and Staking	1	LS	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,307.00	\$ 1,307.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	Traffic Control and Signage	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,506.00	\$ 2,506.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					\$ 55,190.94		\$ 56,129.80		\$ 62,559.00

ALTERNATE BID # 1

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 6,969.00	\$ 6,969.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1</b>					\$ 4,600.00		\$ 6,969.00		\$ 6,500.00

ALTERNATE BID #2

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 6,969.00	\$ 6,969.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID # 2</b>					\$ 4,600.00		\$ 6,969.00		\$ 5,950.00

ALTERNATE BID # 3

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,340.00	\$ 7,340.00	\$ 11,580.00	\$ 11,580.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID # 3</b>					\$ 7,600.00		\$ 7,340.00		\$ 11,580.00

ALTERNATE BID # 4

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 11,437.00	\$ 11,437.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 8,220.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID # 4</b>					\$ 9,200.00		\$ 11,437.00		\$ 8,220.00

ALTERNATE BID # 5

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 29,265.00	\$ 29,265.00	\$ 33,225.00	\$ 33,225.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID # 5</b>					\$ 27,000.00		\$ 29,265.00		\$ 33,225.00

<b>TOTAL BASE PLUS ALTERNATE BIDS # 1 - # 5</b>					\$ 108,190.94		\$ 118,109.80		\$ 128,034.00
---	--	--	--	--	---------------	--	---------------	--	---------------

SHERMAN SUTTER STREET IMPROVEMENTS (CDBG MAN-09-05) Engineer's Estimate \$80,000.00

CONTRACTOR/CITY				RAGSDALE AND SON Waterford		ROLFE CONSTRUCTION ATWATER	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Sawcut Asphalt Concrete	284	LF	\$ 1.41	\$ 401.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 568.00
3	Remove Curb and Gutter	22	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 440.00
4	Install Sidewalk	631	SF	\$ 10.56	\$ 6,663.99	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,786.00
5	Install Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter	167	LF	\$ 103.63	\$ 17,306.04	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,515.00
6	Install Commercial Driveway	1	EA	\$ 4,152.00	\$ 4,152.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	Install Asphalt Concrete	50	TN	\$ 141.60	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	Install Aggregate Base	65	TN	\$ 72.49	\$ 4,711.98	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,900.00
9	Install Handicap Ramp	1	EA	\$ 6,769.00	\$ 6,769.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
10	Relocate sign	1	EA	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	Adjust Utility Cover to Grade	1	EA	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 5,296.00	\$ 5,296.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
13	Install Thermoplastic	50	SF	\$ 20.30	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	Construction Surveying and Staking	1	LS	\$ 1,413.00	\$ 1,413.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
15	Traffic Control and Signage	1	LS	\$ 279.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 60,307.02		\$ 66,709.00

ALTERNATE BID # 1

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1					\$ 6,500.00		\$ 7,200.00

ALTERNATE BID #2

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID # 2					\$ 5,950.00		\$ 7,200.00

ALTERNATE BID # 3

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 11,580.00	\$ 11,580.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID # 3					\$ 11,580.00		\$ 8,000.00

ALTERNATE BID # 4

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID # 4					\$ 8,220.00		\$ 11,800.00

ALTERNATE BID # 5

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Storm Drain Improvements	1	LS	\$ 33,225.00	\$ 33,225.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID # 5					\$ 33,225.00		\$ 32,000.00

TOTAL BASE PLUS ALTERNATE BIDS # 1 - # 5					\$ 125,782.02		\$ 132,909.00
--	--	--	--	--	---------------	--	---------------